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CMS/AW-1/Report 
Annex 1 

 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
Representatives of Range State Signatories 

 
 
BELARUS 

 
Mr. Vitaly Korenchuk 
Ministry of Natural Resources and  
Environmental Protection of the Rep. of Belarus 
10 Kollektornaya str.  
Minsk, 220048 
Tel: (+375 17) 200 64 20 
Fax:  (+375 17) 200 72 42 / 200 47 71 
Email:  vkorenchuk@tut.by 
 
 
BELGIUM 

 
Mr. Wouter Faveyts 
Agency for Nature and Forest 
Flemish Community 
Central Services 
Koning Albert II-Iaan 20 bus 8 
1000 Brussels 
Tel: (+32 2) 553 82 77 
Fax: (+32 2) 553 76 85 
Email: wouter.faveyts@lne.vlaanderen.be 
 
Mr. Walter Roggeman 
Royal Belgium Institute for Natural Sciences 
Koninklijk Belgisch Instituut voor 
Natuurwetenschappen 
Ringdienst 
Vautierstraat 29 
B-1000 Belgium 
Tel: (+32 2) 627 43 67 
Fax:  (+32 2) 649 48 25 
E-mail: Walter.Roggeman@naturalsciences.be 
 

BULGARIA 

 
Mr. Valeri Georgiev 
Ministry of Environment and Water 
22 Maria Luisa Blvd 
Sofia 1000 
Tel: (+359 2) 940 6151 
Fax: (+359 2) 980 9641 
Email: nnpsf@moew.government.bg 
 

 

GERMANY 

 
Dr. Torsten Langgemach 
Landesumweltamt Brandenburg, Staatliche 
Vogelschutzwarte (Brandenburg State Office for 
Environment, Bird Conservation Centre) 
Buckower Dorfstraße 34 
D-14715 Nennhausen / Ortsteil Buckow 
Tel: (+49 33878) 909912 
Fax:  (+49 33878) 60600 
E-mail: torsten.langgemach@lua.brandenburg.de 

 
Dr. Martin Johannes Flade 
Landesumweltamt Brandenburg  
(Abt. Großschutzgebiete) and Chairman,  
BirdLife International Aquatic Warbler 
Conservation Team 
Tramper Chaussee 2 
D-16225 Eberswalde 
Tel:  (+49 3334) 66 2713 
Fax:  (+49 3334) 66 2650 
E-mail:  martin.flade@lua.brandenburg.de 
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Mr. Dirk Treichel 
Director 
Nationalpark Unteres Odertal 
Park 2 
16303 Schwedt OT Criewen 
Tel: +3332  2677 209 
Fax: +3332  2677 220 
E-mail: Dirk.Treichel@LUA.Brandenburg.de 
 

 

HUNGARY 

 
Mr. Zsolt Végvári 
Hortobágy National Park Directorate 
Sumen u.2 
4024 Debrecen 
Tel:  (+36 52) 529 920 
Fax:  (+36 52) 529 944 
Email:  vegvari@www.hnp.hu 
 

 

LATVIA 

 
Mr. Oskars Keišs 
Latvian Ornithological Society 
a.k. 1010 
Riga, LV-1050 
Tel: (+371) 9236 300 
Fax: (+371) 7034 862- 
Email: grieze@yahoo.com 
 

 

LITHUANIA 

 
Mr. Žydrūnas Preikša 
Nemuno kilpu regional park administration 
Tylioji str. 1  
Birštonas, LT-59206 
Tel:  (+370) 319 65613 
Fax:  (+370) 319 65610 
E-mail: griciukas@gmail.com 
 
 
POLAND 

 
Mr. Adam Jawiński 
Department of Forestry, Nature and Landscape 
Conservation 
Ministry of the Environment 
Wawelska Street No. 52/54 
00-922 Warszawa 
Tel: (+48 22) 57 92 734 
Fax: (+48 22) 57 92 555 
Email: adam.jawinski@mos.gov.pl 
 

Mr. Jaroslaw Krogulec 
Polish Society for Protection of Birds 
Pulawska Street No. 46/12 
02-599 Warszawa 
Tel:  (+48 22) 845 1412 
Fax:  (+48 22) 845 1412 
E-mail:  jaroslaw.krogulec@umcs.lublin.pl 
 

 

SENEGAL 
 
Commandant Ibrahima Diop 
Directeur de la Station Biologique du Djoudj 
Direction des Parcs Nationaux du Sénégal 
Parc Forestier et Zoologique de Hann 
B.P. 5135 
Dakar Fann 
Tel:  (+221) 832 2309 / 963 8707 / 6567038 
Fax:  (+221) 832 2311 
E-mail: ibradiop@hotmail.com; dpn@sentoo.sn 
 
 
UKRAINE 

 
Dr. Volodymyr Domashlinets 
Ministry of Environment Protection of Ukraine 
Urytskogo 35 
01035 Kyiv 35 
Tel: (+380 44) 206 3127 
Fax: (+380 44) 206 3134 
E-mail: domashlinets@menr.gov.ua,  
 vdomashlinets@yahoo.com 
 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
 
Mr. Eric William Blencowe 
Department for Environment, Food & Rural 
Affairs (Defra) 
Zone 1/10, Temple Quay House 
2 The Square 
Bristol BS1 6EB 
Tel: (+44 117) 372 8295 
Fax: (+44 117) 372 8373 
Email: eric.blencowe@defra.gsi.gov.uk 
 
Mr. David Alan Stroud 
Senior Ornithologist 
Joint Nature Conservation Committee 
Monkstone House, City Road 
Peterborough PE1 1JY 
Tel:  (+44 1733) 866 810 
E-mail: david.stroud@jncc.gov.uk 
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Representatives of Range State non-Signatories 

 
 
FRANCE 

 
Ms. Johannot Florie 
Muséum National d'Histoire Naturelle 
55, rue Buffon, département EGB-CRBPO 
75005 Paris 
Tel:  (+33 1) 40 79 3082 
Fax:  (+33 1) 40 79 3835 
E-mail: johannot@mnhn.fr 
 
 

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 

 
Dr. Mikhail Kalyakin 
Zoological Museum of the  
Moscow State University 
Bolshaya Nikitskaya St. 6 
Moscow 105009 
Tel: (+7 495) 203 7127 
Fax: (+7 495) 203 2717 
E-mail: kalyakin@zmmu.msu.ru; 
 kalyakin@rambler.ru 
 

 
 

Intergovernmental and Non-Governmental Organisations 
 
 
BIRDLIFE INTERNATIONAL 

 
Ms. Maria Franziska Tanneberger 
BirdLife International 
Aquatic Warbler Conservation Team 
Grimmer Straße 88 
D-17487 Greifswald 
GERMANY 
Tel:  (+49 3834) 864112 
Fax:  (+49 3834) 864114 
E-mail: tanne@uni-greifswald.de 
 
Mr. John O’Sullivan 
BirdLife International 
C/o RSPB, The Lodge, Sandy 
Bedfordshire, SG19 2DL 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Tel:  (+44 1767) 680551 
Fax:  (+44 1767) 683211 
E-mail: john.osullivan@rspb.org.uk 
 
 

RSPB / BIRDLIFE INTERNATIONAL 

 
Dr. Norbert Schäffer 
The RSPB, UK Headquarters 
The Lodge, Sandy 
Bedfordshire, SG19 2DL 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Tel: (+44 1767) 680551 
Fax: (+44 1767) 683211 
E-mail: Norbert.Schaffer@rspb.org.uk 
 
Mr. Lars Lachmann 
The RSPB, UK Headquarters 
The Lodge, Sandy 
Bedfordshire, SG19 2DL 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Tel: (+44 1767) 680551 
Fax: (+44 1767) 683211 
E-mail: Lars.Lachmann@rspb.org.uk 
 

BRETAGNE VIVANTE – SEPNB 

 
Mr. Bruno Bargain 
Research Director 
Bretagne Vivante 
Village de Trunvel 
29720 Tréogat 
FRANCE 
Tel: (+33 1) 98877354 
E-mail: sepnb.trunvel@wanadoo.fr 



 
 

 
 

4

Secretariat 
 
 
Mr. Lyle Glowka 
Agreements Officer 
UNEP/CMS Secretariat 
United Nations Campus 
Herman-Ehlers-Str. 10 
53113 Bonn 
GERMANY 
Tel:  (+49 228 815 2422 
Fax: (+49 228 815 2449 
E-mail: lglowka@cms.int 

Mr. Viktar Fenchuk 
APB-BirdLife Berlarus 
Akademichnaja 27-343 
Minsk 
BELARUS 
Tel: (+375 17) 280 8093 
Fax:  (+375 17) 263 0613 
E-mail: fenchuk@tut.by 
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